03	I-01-199	9		
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
10	00975126	Attorney Docket No. 10980563-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Amit Patel MLD 2-25-	99	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 12/09/98				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed together wit	th a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is: N/A		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/209,324 Date Filed: 12	/11/98			
Ac	Iditional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY HOPE ROMERO M/S 44L18 19111 PRUNERIDGE AVE CUPERTINO, CA 95014		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
		Enclosed		
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	THIS SPACE			
		- THO OF AGE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	he foregoing ir	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Hope Romero Name of Person Signing Total number of	Hope figures gratufe	Feb 22, 1999 Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded with required	d cover sheet i	th this portion		
02/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000355 082025 09209324	missioner of P Box A	atents and Trademarks ssignment		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231		
) 				

03-01-1999

PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0025 When recorded please return to: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980563-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P.O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

MECHANISM FOR CROSS VALIDATING EMULATED STATES BETWEEN DIFFERENT EMULATION TECHNOLOGIES IN A DYNAMIC COMPILER

Filing date:	12/11/98	Serial No.:	09/209,324	
divisionals, and United States ar	renewals of and substitutes for s	said application	n for said Letters Patent, a	ns, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), nd any and all Letters Patent of the nd any reissues, or reexaminations,
by HP, its succe Patent respectiv	essors, assigns, nominees or leg	al representati extended, as fu	ves, to the full end of the t lly and entirely as the same	any country, to be held and enjoyed erm or terms for which said Letters would have been held and enjoyed
executed and wi a request is mad the title to said in or legal represer or improvement execute all discl declarations, an obtain and enfor	ill not execute any agreement in o de, and without undue delay, exe nvention(s) or improvement(s), sai ntatives, and I/we agree to comm (s), said application and said Le laimers and divisionals, continual d generally to do everything poss rce, for its or their own benefit, pi	conflict herewith cute and delive id application a nunicate to HP, tters Patent, to tions, C-I-P's, r ible to aid HP, roper patent pr	n, and I/we further covenan er all such papers as may t nd said Letters Patent, to HF or to its nominee, all know testify in any legal proces reissue and foreign applica its successors, assigns, no otection for said invention(n assigned, and that I/we have not tand agree that I/we will, each time be necessary or desirable to perfect P, its successors, assigns, nominees on facts respecting said invention(s) edings, to sign all lawful papers, to tions, to make all rightful oaths and minees and legal representatives to s) or improvement(s) in any and all tion and assistance are paid by HP;
of any country o to HP, as assign including any an	or countries foreign to the United in nee of the entire right, title and it	States whose o interest, any a States which o	luty it is to issue patents or nd all Letters Patent for sa	of the United States and any official applications as aforesaid, to issue aid invention(s) or improvement(s), on or as a result of the application
the attorney doc	authorize and direct HP attorneys cket number and title set forth abo nd Trademark Office.	to insert the se	erial number and filing date the same shall have been	of said application now identified by made known to them by the United
Amb Pa Inventor's Signa	ture (Seal)	Da	ite Assignment Signed: <u>` </u>	12/9/98
Inventor's Typed	d Name: Amit Patel		Date Application S	igned: 12/9/98
State of Calif	brnia))ss:			
County of Sant	ta Clara j			
Before methi to me on the bas his/ber free act a	sis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person wh	o acknowledged the forego	el who i s personally known o r proved ing instrument of assignment to be
7-	EDOME DECREASE	1 '	tary Public	int
16	Commission # 1888718 Notary Public Carifornia	No Ma	tary Public	-21-200
		= 1717	COMMINICACION CAPITOS, / "	<u> </u>

Page 1 of 1

PATENT RECORDED: 02/25/1999 **REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0026**